

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 07/13/2023

Prepared By: Susan Rodriquez Solicitation No : CO-00521 Job#: 20-4521

Contract No : CO-00521 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas , 78298-2449 TARIH ATION OF RIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 16B Time And Date : July 13, 2023 @ 10:00 am Price List

						CO-00521 - 1 FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00521 - 2_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00521 - 3_D. Plata Construction Co. LLC			CO-00521 - 4 PRONTO SANDBLASTING &			CO-00521 - 5_T CONSTRUCTION LLC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	103.1	quote category	004 110111	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$30.00	56	\$1,680,00	\$1.00	56	\$56.00	\$14.53	56	\$813.68	\$3.00	56	\$168.00	\$6.00		\$336.0
	2 103.3			Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SE	\$5.00	15,336	\$76,680.00	\$1.00	15,336	\$15,336.00	\$11.64	15,336	\$178,511.04	\$5.00	15,336	\$76,680.00	\$5.00		\$76,680.0
	3 103.4			Remove Miscellaneous Concrete Including Retaining Walls	CY	\$200.00	40	\$8.000.00	\$80.00	40	\$3,200.00	\$494.00	40	\$19,760.00	\$700.00	40	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	40	\$3,000.0
	203.1			Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$20.00	460	\$9,200.00	\$5.00	460	\$2,300.00	\$7.80	460	\$3.588.00	\$15.00	460	\$6,900.00	\$28.00		\$12,880.0
	205.4			Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement. Type D (3* Compacted Depth) (COSA Sper		\$30.00	4.600	\$138,000,00	\$32.00	4.600	\$147,200.00	\$29.90	4.600	\$137.540.00	\$45.00	4.600	\$207,000.00	\$120.00		\$552,000.0
	3 206.1			Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	620	\$62,000.00	\$95.00	620	\$58.900.00	\$77.06	620	\$47,777.20	\$150.00	620	\$93,000.00	\$165.00		\$102,300.0
	7 208.1			Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3* Depth) (CC		\$10.00	4.600	\$46,000.00	\$8.00	4.600	\$36,800.00	\$19.50	4.600	\$89,700.00	\$32.00	4.600	\$147,200.00	\$28.00		\$128.800.0
	3 413			Flowable Fill (High Strength) (COSA Spec)	CY	\$150.00	880	\$132,000.00	\$250.00	880	\$220.000.00	\$275.60	880	\$242.528.00	\$250.00	880	\$220,000.00	\$185.00		\$162,800.0
	500.1			Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$50.00	56	\$2,800.00	\$95.00	56	\$5.320.00	\$40.94	56	\$2,292.64	\$100.00	56	\$5,600.00	\$22.00		\$1,232.0
	502.1			Concrete Sidewalks - Conventionally Formed (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.00	100	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	100	\$9,500.00	\$118.84	100		\$120.00	100	\$12,000.00	\$54.00		\$5,400.0
	515.1			Topsoil (4")(COSA Spec)	CY	\$80.00	25	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	25	\$875.00	\$187.81	25	\$4,695.25	\$30.00	25	\$750.00	\$35.00		\$875.0
	516.1			Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$40.00	70	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	70	\$420.00	\$63.51	70	\$4,445.70	\$45.00	70	\$3,150.00	\$17.00		\$1,190.0
	SP503.1			Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSASpec)	SY	\$110.00	1.634	\$179,740.00	\$180.00	1.634	\$294,120.00	\$97.91	1.634	\$159,984.94	\$130.00	1.634	\$212,420.00	\$105.00		\$171,570.0
	SP503.4			Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	72	\$5,760.00	\$110.00	72	\$7,920.00	\$109.20	72		\$100.00	72	\$7,200.00	\$125.00		\$9.000.0
	SP503.5			Gravel Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$40.00	115	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	115	\$5,750.00	\$97.91	115		\$60.00	115	\$6,900.00	\$85.00		\$9,775.0
	506.1			Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type (CoSASpec)	CY	\$1,000.00	25	\$25,000.00	\$2.967.00	25	\$74,175.00	\$2.054.00	25	\$51,350.00	\$2,700.00	25	\$67,500.00	\$325.00		\$8,125.0
	507.3			Chain Link Wire Fence (4' High) (remove and Replace) (COSASpec)	LF	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	100	\$3,700.00	\$161.86	100	\$16,186.00	\$150.00	100	\$15,000.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.0
	3 530.1			Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$18,500.00	100	\$18,500.00	\$52,000.00	100	\$52,000.00		100	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.0
	550			Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$10.00	1.830	\$18.300.00	\$6.00	1.830	\$10,980.00	\$23.40	1.830	\$42,822.00	\$7.00	1.830	\$12.810.00	\$5.00		\$9,150.0
	SP818			12" Waterline Adjustment	LS	\$4.000.00	1,030	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,030	\$18,000.00	\$12.090.00	1,030	\$12,090.00		1,030	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,030	\$20,000.0
	848			8" SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (all depth)	LS	\$220.00	1.130	\$248.600.00	\$10,000.00	1.130	\$113.000.00	\$188.75	1.130	\$213,287.50	\$160.00	1,130	\$180,800.00	\$350.00	1,130	\$395,500.0
	851			Existing Manhole Adjustment (new watertight ring and cover)	EA	\$1,500.00	1,100	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00	1,100	\$11,500.00	\$8,385.00	1,100	\$8,385.00	\$5,000.00	1,100	\$5,000.00	\$3,952.00		\$3,952.0
	852.1			4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' depth) Watertight	EA	\$7,000.00	4	\$28,000.00	\$24,000.00	4	\$96,000.00	\$9,880.00		\$39.520.00		4	\$60,000.00	\$8,900.00		\$35,600.0
	852.2			Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VE.	\$600.00	12		\$24,000.00	12	\$2.880.00	\$665.60	12		\$15,000.00	12	\$7,200.00	\$500.00		\$6,000.0
	852.3			4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6' depth) Watertight	EA	\$9.000.00	12	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	12	\$27.000.00	\$11,180.00	12	\$11,180.00		12	\$18,000.00	\$9,200.00		\$9,200.0
	852.4			Extra Depth Drop Manholes (greater than 6')	LA.	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	1	\$27,000.00	\$11,180.00	1	\$8,330.40	\$18,000.00	1	\$6,300.00	\$9,200.00		\$9,200.0
	854.1			Sanitary Sewer Laterals, all sizes, all depths	I.F.	\$100.00	700	\$70,000.00	\$200.00	700	\$146,300.00	\$199.21	700	\$139,447.00	\$120.00	700	\$84,000.00	\$165.00		\$115,500.0
	854.2			Two-way Service line cleanout at property line	EA	\$800.00	20	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	20	\$24,000.00	\$1,547.00	20	\$30,940.00	\$1,800.00	20	\$36,000.00	\$875.00		\$17,500.0
	858			Concrete Encasement, Cradies, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$300.00	9	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	20	\$3,150.00	\$422.50	9	\$3,802.50	\$600.00	9	\$5,400.00	\$265.00		\$2,385
	860			Concrete Encasement, Cradies, Saddles and Collars Sanitary Sewer Vertical Stacks	UE UE		36	\$2,700.00	\$305.00	36	\$3,150.00	\$422.50	36		\$120.00	36	\$4,320.00	\$205.00		\$2,3853
	1 862			Grouting of Abandoned Sanitary Sewer Main	I.F.	\$100.00 \$30.00	475	\$14.250.00	\$305.00	475	\$10,980.00	\$52.00	475		\$120.00	475	\$4,320.00	\$225.00		\$8,100.0
	862			Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$800.00		\$1,600.00	\$11,700.00	970	\$23,400.00		475	\$3,000.00	\$1.075.00		\$2,150.0
	865				LS	\$3,000.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$18,000,00	2	\$18,000.00	\$11,700.00	- 2	\$23,400.00		2	\$3,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$65,000.0
	SP866			Bypass Pumping - Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers	LS	\$3,000.00	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$123,057.00	1.000	\$123,057.00	\$160,000.00	1.000	\$7.000.00	\$65,000.00		\$10,000.0
				Sewer Main Television Inspection (8" through 15" diameter)	VF					1,000										\$10,000.0
	5 910 5 SS801			Manhole Rehabilitation Tree Protection - Level IIB	LS	\$400.00 \$3,000.00	15	\$6,000.00	\$500.00 \$4,500.00	15	\$7,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,430.00 \$9,450.00	15	\$21,450.00 \$9,450.00	\$1,200.00 \$4,000.00	15	\$18,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$525.00 \$8,500.00		\$7,875.0
	S SS801 7 SS1020			Sanitary Sewer Private Lateral Allowance	ALW	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$9,450.00	1	\$9,450.00		1	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.0
					LF		100		\$20,000.00	100			100		\$20,000.00	100		\$20,000.00		\$6,500.0
	3 SS1200			Wood Privacy Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)		\$50.00		\$5,000.00		100	\$3,700.00	\$202.80					\$25,000.00			
	1103.1			Point Repairs for 8" to 12" Diameter, all depths, including up to 9 LF of piping	EA	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$2,800.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$5,540.60	40	4	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$7,000.0
	1103.2 I SS3300			Extra Length Point Repair, 8" to 12" diameter, all depths Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"-6")	LF	\$300.00 \$250.00	40 2.390	\$12,000.00 \$597.500.00	\$165.00 \$260.00	40 2.390	\$6,600.00 \$621,400.00	\$717.20 \$295.89	2.390	\$28,688.00 \$707.177.10	\$200.00 \$185.00	40 2.390	\$8,000.00 \$442,150.00	\$205.00 \$308.00		\$8,200.0 \$736.120.0
					SY		2,390	\$597,500.00 \$10.050.00		2,390	\$621,400.00 \$3,350.00	\$295.89 \$663.00	2,390		\$185.00 \$500.00	2,390	\$442,150.00 \$33.500.00		2,390	\$736,120.0 \$8.375.0
	2 SS5880			Removing, Cleaning, Palletizing, Storing and Relaying Brick Driveway		\$150.00			\$50.00	67			67	\$44,421.00				\$125.00		
	8 SS6001			Portable Changeable Message Sign (TxDOT Spec)	EA	\$2,000.00	6	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	6	\$108,000.00	\$3,575.00	- 6	\$21,450.00		6	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$72,000.0
	100			MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-43)	LS	\$180,000.00	- 1	\$180,000.00	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00	\$265,200.00	- 1	\$264,359.44		1	\$255,200.00	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.0
	102.1			INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$20,000.00	- 1	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$20,800.00	- 1	\$20,800.00		1	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.0
46	3 101			PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-43)	LS	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$68,000.00	1	\$68,000.00	\$12,970.00	1		\$127,600.00	1	\$127,600.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.0
					Total			\$2,128,160.00			\$2,331,187.00			\$2,942,564.40			\$2,950,498.00			\$3,065,145.0
Calendar Days To	Complete : 365																			